

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4 OF 2015

(Application for Early Hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5437-5438 of 2012

ANANDA SOCIAL & EDUCATIONAL TRUST

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMR OF INCOME-TAX AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate has on 3rd November, 2015 filed an Application for Early Hearing on behalf of the Appellant. The same is registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 3-4 of 2015 and placed with the main paper books.

It is also submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned and are represented through counsel.

Service is Complete.

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR