

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5437-5438/2012

ANANDA SOCIAL & EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR OF INCOME-TAX AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 16/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shruti Iyer,Adv.  
Mr. Govind Manoharan,Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat,Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha,ASG  
Ms. N. Annapurni,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Post these applications (I.A. No(s).3-4 of 2015) for early hearing, after the pleadings are complete.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER